

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22565/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2007 in CMA No. 910/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASHTAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FERRO CONCRETE CONTRN.(I) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. for
Mr. C.G. Solshe,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Kunal Verma, advocate accepts notice on behalf
of respondent. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file
counter-affidavit.The execution of the award under challenge shall remain
stayed until further orders.Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 10818 of 2007.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master