

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10818/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in SBCMA No. 872/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FERRO CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22565 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. N.M. Ghatate, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
 Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the month of July, 2008, as prayed for.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master