

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 8 1 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 5 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 7 in S B C M A No. 8 7 2 of  
2 0 0 3 of The HIGH COURT OF RA J A S T H A N AT JA I P U R )

STA T E O F RA J A S T H A N & AN R.  
VER SUS

Petitioner(s)

M/S. F E R R O CONCR E T E CONS T R UC T I O N P V T . L T D

Respondent(s)

(FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)  
WI T H SL P (C) NO. 2 2 5 6 5 of 2 0 0 7  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FI N A L DIS P O S A L)

Date: 1 2 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M : HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Ku m a r Bhati a, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Sneh Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kun al Verm a, Adv.  
Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddh Rajput, Adv  
Mr. Manish Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 1 0. 3 5 a.m. and concluded at 1 0. 4 5 a.m. Thereafter, Mr Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 1 2. 1 0 p.m. Again, Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, learned senior counsel replied in rejoinder for about five minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

( Ravi P. Verm a ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master